
Statewide County Commissioners:  

Anaconda-Deer Lodge- 

 Terry Vermeire: tvermeire@adlc.us 

 Steve Gates: sgates@adlc.us 

Kevin Hart: khart@adlc.us 

Paul Smith: psmith@adlc.us 

Mike Huotte: mhuotte@adlc.us 

Beaverhead- 

 John Jackson: jjackson@beaverheadcounty.org 

 Thomas Rice: trice@beaverheadcounty.org 

 Mike McGinley: mmcginley@beaverheadcounty.org 

Big Horn- 

 Sidney Fitzpatrick: sfitzpatrick@bighorncountymt.gov 

 George Real Bird III: grealbird3@bighorncountymt.gov 

 Larry Vandersloot: lvandersloot@bighorncountymt.gov 

Blaine- 

 Dolores Plumage: dplumage@blainecounty-mt.gov 

 Frank Depriest: fdepriest@blainecounty-mt.gov 

 Miles Hutton:  mhutton@blainecounty-mt.gov 

Broadwater- 

 Debi Randolph: drandolph@co.broadwater.mt.us 

 Mike Delger: mdelger@co.broadwater.mt.us 

 Darrel Folkvord: dfolkvord@co.broadwater.mt.us 

Butte-Silver Bow- 

 Shawn Fredrickson: sfredrickson@bsb.mt.gov 

 

 Michele Shea: mshea@bsb.mt.gov 

 Hattie Thatcher: hthatcher@bsb.mt.gov 

 John Sorich: jsorich@bsb.mt.gov 
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 Justin Fortune: jfortune@bsb.mt.gov 

 Jim Fisher: jfisher@bsb.mt.gov 

 Josh O’Neill: joneill@bsb.mt.gov 

 John Riordan: joriordan@bsb.mt.gov 

 Eric Mankins: emankins@bsb.mt.gov 

 Bill Andersen: bandersen@bsb.mt.gov 

 Cindi Shaw: cshaw@bsb.mt.gov 

 Dan Callahan: dcallahan@bsb.mt.gov 

Carbon- 

 Scott Miller: smiller@co.carbon.mt.us 

 Scott Blain: sblain@co.carbon.mt.us  

 Bill Bullock: bbullock@co.carbon.mt.us  

Carter- 

 Steve Rosencranz: srosencranz@cartercounty.us 

 Mike Watkins: mwatkins@cartercounty.us 

 Rod Tauck: rtauck@cartercounty.us 

Cascade- 

 Joe Briggs: jbriggs@cascadecountymt.gov 

 James Larson: jlarson@cascadecountymt.gov 

 Don Ryan: dryan@cascadecountymt.gov 

 

Chouteau-  

Clay Riehl: riehl@tetonwireless.net 

Bob Pasha: bobccc13@gmail.com 

Rick Darlington: rickdarlington58@icloud.com 

 

Custer- 

 Jason Strouf: j.strouf@co.custer.mt.us 

 Keith Holmlund: k.holmlund@co.custer.mt.us 
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 Kevin Krausz: k.krausz@co.custer.mt.us 

Daniels-  

 Lee Humbert: humbert.danielscounty@hotmail.com 

 Gary Linder: gary44linder@yahoo.com 

 Mikel P. Lund: mikelp@nemont.net 

Dawson- 

 Brad Mitchell: mitchellb@dawsoncountymontana.com 

 Dennis Zander: zanderd@dawsoncountymontana.com 

 Joe Sharbono: sharbonoj@dawsoncountymontana.com 

Fallon- 

 Roy Rost: rostr@falloncounty.net 

 Steve Bladwin: baldwins@midriver.com 

 Kevin Braun: braunk@falloncounty.net 

Fergus- 

 Ross Butcher: rbutcher@co.fergus.mt.us 

 Sandy Youngbauer: syoungbauer@co.fergus.mt.us 

 Carl Seilstad: cseilstad@co.fergus.mt.us 

Flathead- 

 Randy Brodehl: rbrodehl@flathead.mt.gov 

  Pamela Holmquist: pholmquist@flathead.mt.gov 

 Brad Abell: babell@flathead.mt.gov 

Gallatin- 

 Joe Skinner: joe.skinner@gallatin.mt.gov 

 Scott MacFarlane: scott.macfarlane@gallatin.mt.gov 

 Zach Brown: zach.brown@gallatin.mt.gov 

Garfield- 

 Tom Billing: tbilling@garfieldco.us 

 Jerry Collins: jcollins@garfieldco.us 

 Kelly Witt: kellywitt@garfieldco.us 
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Glacier- 

 John Overcast: jovercast@glaciercountymt.org 

 Mike DesRosier: mjdesr@yahoo.com 

 Mary Jo Bremner: mjbremner@glaciercountymt.org 

Golden Valley- 

 William R. Lehfeldt: boblehfeldt@midrivers.com 

 Dean Blomquist: deanblomquist@goldenvalleymt.org 

 Nora Melius: Nora.melius@gmail.com 

 clerk@goldenvalleymt.org 

Granite- 

 Scott Adler: sadler@co.granite.mt.us 

 Charles Hinkle: chinkle@co.granite.mt.us 

 Blanche McLure: bmclure@co.granite.mt.us 

Hill- 

 Jake Strissel: strissel@hillcounty.us 

 Mark Peterson: petersonm@hillcounty.us 

 Diane McLean: mcleand@hillcounty.us 

Jefferson- 

 Cory Kirsch: ckirsch@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov 

 Bob Mullen: bmullen@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov 

 Leonard Wortman: lwortman@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov 

Judith Basin- 

 James Moore: jmoore@jbcounty.org 

 Don Hajenga: dhajenga@jbcounty.org 

 Cody McDonald: cmcdonald@jbcounty.org 

Lake- 

 Bill Barron: bbarron@lakemt.gov 

 Gale Decker: gdecker@lakemt.gov 

 Steve Stanley: sstanley@lakemt.gov 
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Lewis & Clark- 

 Andy Hunthausen: ahunthausen@lccountymt.gov 

 Jim McCormick: jmccormick@lccountymt.gov 

 Tom Rolfe: trolfe@lccountymt.gov 

Liberty- 

Maureen Wicks: mwicks@libertycountymt.gov 

Larry Hendrickson: lhendrickson@libertycountymt.gov 

Joette Woods: jwoods@libertycountymt.gov 

Lincoln- 

 Jerry Bennett: jbennett@libby.org 

 Josh Letcher: jletcher@libby.org 

 Brent Teske: bteske@libby.org 

Madison- 

 Ron Nye: rnye@madisoncountymt.gov 

 Dan Allhands: dallhands@madisoncountymt.gov 

 John Heckler: jheckler@madisoncountymt.gov 

McCone- 

 James Moos: jmoos@midrivers.com 

 Alan Stempel: stempelalan@gmail.com 

 Ty Taylor: tytaylor6033@yahoo.com 

Meagher- 

 Ben Hurwitz: bhurwitz@meagherco.net 

 Herb Townsend: htownsend@meagherco.net 

 Rod Brewer: rbrewer@meagherco.net 

Mineral- 

 Roman Zylawy: rzylawy@gmail.com 

 Duane Simons: doughboy@blackfoot.net 

 Laurie Johnston: mccommissioner@co.mineral.mt.us 

Missoula- 
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 David Strohmaier: dstrohmaier@missoulacounty.us 

 Josh Slotnick: jslotnick@missoulacounty.us 

 Juanita Vero: jvero@missoulacounty.us 

Musselshell- 

 Mike Goffena: mgoffena@co.musselshell.mt.us 

 Bob Pancratz: rpancratz@co.musselshell.mt.us 

 Mike Turley: mturley@co.musselshell.mt.us 

Park- 

 Steve Caldwell: scaldwell@parkcounty.org 

 Bill Berg: bberg@parkcounty.org 

 Clint Tinsley: ctinsley@parkcounty.org 

 

Petroleum- 

 Paul McKenna: paulmck.petroleum@gmail.com 

 Craig Iverson: craig.petroleum@gmail.com 

 Sig Pugrud: pccsigp@gmail.com 

Phillips- 

 commissioners@phillipscounty.mt.gov 

Pondera- 

 Dale Seifert: commissioner@ponderacounty.org 

 Thomas Kuka: commissioner@ponderacounty.org 

 Jim Morren: commissioner@ponderacounty.org 

Powder River-Powell- 

 Lee Randall: Irandall@prco.mt.gov 

 Donna Giacometto: dgiacometto@prco.mt.gov 

 John Olson: jolson@prco.mt.gov 

Powell County- 

 Daniel Sager: dsager@powellcountymt.gov 

 Ralph Mannix Jr.: rmannix@powellcountymt.gov 
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 Doug Crachy: dcrachy@powellcountymt.gov 

Prairie- 

 Christine Keltner: keltner@midrivers.com 

 Deanna Bockness: rittax@midrivers.com 

 Todd Devlin: mtdevlin@gmail.com 

Ravalli- 

 Greg Chilcott: gchilcott@rc.mt.gov 

 Dan Huls: dhuls@rc.mt.gov 

 Jeff Burrows: jburrows@rc.mt.gov 

Richland- 

 Loren Young: lyoung@richland.org 

 Shane Gorder: sgorder@richland.org 

 Duane Mitchell: dmitchell@richland.org 

Roosevelt- 

 Gordon Oelkers:  

 Gary MacDonald: commissioner@rooseveltcounty.org 

Duane Nygaard:  

Rosebud- 

 Robert Lee: rlee@rosebudcountymt.com 

 Douglas Martens: dmartens@rosebudcountymt.com 

 Ed Joiner: ejoiner@rosebudcountymt.com 

Sanders- 

 Glen Magera: gmagera@co.sanders.mt.us 

 Anthony Cox: tcox@co.sanders.mt.us 

 Claude Burlingame: cburlingame@co.sanders.mt.us 

Sheridan- 

 Jessica Shackelford: jshackelford@co.sheridan.mt.us 

 Jon Bolstad: jbolstad@co.sheridan.mt.us 

 Chris Westergard: cwestergard@co.sheridan.mt.us 

mailto:dcrachy@powellcountymt.gov
mailto:keltner@midrivers.com
mailto:rittax@midrivers.com
mailto:mtdevlin@gmail.com
mailto:gchilcott@rc.mt.gov
mailto:dhuls@rc.mt.gov
mailto:jburrows@rc.mt.gov
mailto:lyoung@richland.org
mailto:sgorder@richland.org
mailto:dmitchell@richland.org
mailto:rlee@rosebudcountymt.com
mailto:dmartens@rosebudcountymt.com
mailto:ejoiner@rosebudcountymt.com
mailto:gmagera@co.sanders.mt.us
mailto:tcox@co.sanders.mt.us
mailto:cburlingame@co.sanders.mt.us
mailto:jshackelford@co.sheridan.mt.us
mailto:jbolstad@co.sheridan.mt.us
mailto:cwestergard@co.sheridan.mt.us


Stillwater- 

 Mark Crago: mcrago@stillwatercountymt.gov 

 Tyrel Hamilton: thamilton@stillwatercountymt.gov 

 Steve Riveland: sriveland@stillwatercountymt.gov 

Sweet Grass- 

 Bill Wallace: sgcommish@itstriangle.com 

 JV Moody: sgcommish@itstriangle.com 

 Melanie Roe: sgcommish@itstriangle.com 

Teton- 

 Sam Carlson: scarlson@tetoncountymt.gov 

 Joe Dellwo: jdellwo@tetoncountymt.gov 

 Richard Snellman: rsnellman@tetoncountymt.gov 

Toole- 

 Mary Harwood: mharwood@toolecountymt.gov 

 Don Hartwell: dhartwell@toolecountymt.gov 

 Terry Tomsheck: ttomsheck@toolecountymt.gov 

Treasure- 

 clerkrecorder@rangeweb.net 

Valley- 

 John Fahlgren: jfahlgren@valleycountymt.gov 

 Paul Tweten: ptweten@valleycountymt.gov 

 Mary Armstrong: marmstrong@valleycountymt.gov 

Wheatland- 

 wccom@mtintouch.net 

Wibaux- 

 wibauxcomm@wibauxcounty.net 

Yellowstone- 

 Donald Jones: djones@yellowstonecountymt.gov 

 John Ostlund: jostlund@yellowstonecountymt.gov 
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 Denis Pitman: dpitman@yellostonecountymt.gov 

 


